
Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera
Strata do 

poprzed.

1 60
Dawid Trzpiot

Laura Przybyłek
K1

Honda

Civic 
08:20,40 08:20,40

2 64
Łukasz Semik

Mateusz Bartosiak
K1

Fiat

S.C. 
08:20,65 08:20,65 00:00,25 00:00,25

3 63
Leszek Gluza

Marcin Gluza
K1

Honda

Civic 
08:48,16 08:48,16 00:27,76 00:27,51

4 65
Paweł Oślak

Michał Paciej
K1

Fiat

S.C. 
08:40,55 00:20,00 09:00,55 00:40,15 00:12,39

5 61
Grzegorz Tyndyk

Sebastian Szymczak
K1

Suzuki

Swift 
09:35,83 01:10,00 10:45,83 02:25,43 01:45,28



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik Strata do lidera
Strata do 

poprzed.

1 48
Daniel Dembinny

Damian Włodarczyk
K2

Honda

CRX 
07:59,86 07:59,86

2 49
Daniel Turoo

Krzysztof Śliż
K2

Peugeot

106
08:10,75 08:10,75 00:10,89 00:10,89

3 57
Łukasz Ulman

Piotr Czerkaski
K2

Honda

Civic 
08:13,86 08:13,86 00:14,00 00:03,11

4 52
Grzegorz Ciombor

Dominik Grabowski
K2

Honda

Civic 
08:14,35 08:14,35 00:14,49 00:00,49

5 51
Dawid Tomala

Grzegorz Ira
K2

Honda

CRX 
08:27,89 08:27,89 00:28,03 00:13,54

6 56
Łukasz Stoga

Sabina Zakrzewska
K2

Honda

Civic 
08:33,84 08:33,84 00:33,98 00:05,95

7 54
Krzysztof Bednarski

Mirosław Bednarski
K2

Peugeot

106
08:44,29 08:44,29 00:44,43 00:10,45

8 59
Piotr Krysiak

Paweł Danilewicz
K2

Mitsubishi

Colt 
08:36,66 00:10,00 08:46,66 00:46,80 00:02,37

9 58
Michał Antos

Justyna Pel
K2

Peugeot

106 Rallye
08:50,92 08:50,92 00:51,06 00:04,26

10 85
Szymon Kurasik

Filip Wieloch
K2

Mitsubishi

Colt
08:47,46 00:05,00 08:52,46 00:52,60 00:01,54

11 53
Józef Maślanka

Grzegorz Pokładnik
K2

Renault

Clio 
09:45,21 09:45,21 01:45,35 00:52,75

12 55
Krzysztof Jastrzębski

Katarzyna Paszek
K2

Daewoo

Lanos 
09:15,17 00:50,00 10:05,17 02:05,31 00:19,96



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 35
Łukasz Kępa

Małgorzata Duda
K3

Honda

Civic 
07:51,13 07:51,13

2 44
Sławomir Forma

Krzysztof Rzecznik
K3

Opel

Astra 
07:54,04 07:54,04 00:02,91 00:02,91

3 46
Tomasz Smolarczyk

Krzysztof Proksa
K3

Renault

Clio 
07:56,45 07:56,45 00:05,32 00:02,41

4 37
Maciej Watras

Kamil Kluczewski
K3

Renault

Clio 
07:55,01 00:10,00 08:05,01 00:13,88 00:08,56

5 41
Miłosz Brodowski

Oskar Tichanowicz
K3

Renault

Clio 
08:14,57 08:14,57 00:23,44 00:09,56

6 42
Piotr Lokajczyk

Szymon Fyderek
K3

Renault

Clio 
08:08,96 00:10,00 08:18,96 00:27,83 00:04,39

7 45
Sławomir Potapiuk

Daniel Haraf
K3

Honda

Civic 
08:29,26 08:29,26 00:38,13 00:10,30

8 11
Jacek Cheba

Piotr Nawrocki
K3

Audi

80 

Quattro

08:42,61 08:42,61 00:51,48 00:13,35

9 39
Michał Adamaszek

Paweł Souch
K3

Peugeot

206 RC
08:37,37 00:10,00 08:47,37 00:56,24 00:04,76

10 34
Leszek Rudzioski

Tomasz Olszowski
K3

Peugeot

306
08:31,06 00:30,00 09:01,06 01:09,93 00:13,69

11 43
Robert Dudek

Andrzej Sawioła
K3

Peugeot

206
08:58,71 00:10,00 09:08,71 01:17,58 00:07,65

12 33
Adrian Bęben

Nina Bęben
K3

Honda

Evora 
07:44,35 02:00,00 09:44,35 01:53,22 00:35,64

13 38
Maria Nierychło

Radosław Nierychło
K3

Renault

Clio 
09:13,42 00:50,00 10:03,42 02:12,29 00:19,07

14 36
Łukasz Majerski

Grażyna Satława
K3

Renault

Clio 
08:21,36 03:10,00 11:31,36 03:40,23 01:27,94



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 8
Artur Kobiela

Kamil Wala
K4

Mitsubishi

Lancer 
07:27,87 07:27,87

2 12
Kamil Walczak

Patryk Cieślar
K4

Subaru

Impreza 
07:52,61 07:52,61 00:24,74 00:24,74

3 10
Florian Wójcik-Mirski

Kamil Walczak
K4

Subaru

Impreza 
07:54,72 07:54,72 00:26,85 00:02,11

4 47
Michał Ferenczak

Bartosz Chotarski
K4

Subaru

Impreza 
07:50,63 00:10,00 08:00,63 00:32,76 00:05,91

5 9
Bartłomiej Jancarz

Grzegorz Duda
K4

Audi

80 Quattro
08:02,82 08:02,82 00:34,95 00:02,19

6 18
Uwe Bendig

Rafał Telega
K4

Subaru

Impreza 
08:22,39 08:22,39 00:54,52 00:19,57

7 16
Sebastian Różaoski

Mateusz Deja
K4

Mitsubishi

Colt 
08:19,44 00:20,00 08:39,44 01:11,57 00:17,05

8 14
Michał Sołtysiak

Katarzyna Wilk
K4

VW

Golf 
08:47,43 08:47,43 01:19,56 00:07,99

9 82
Krzysztof Leśniak

Krzysztof Marek
K4

Audi

80
08:43,10 03:40,00 12:23,10 04:55,23 03:35,67



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 74
Marek Mendela

Maciej Smykowski
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
08:18,91 08:18,91

2 75
Mariusz Grudka

Marcin Gut
CENTO

Fiat

CC 
08:19,47 08:19,47 00:00,56 00:00,56

3 79
Wojciech DeWeyher

Michał Kostka
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
08:21,04 08:21,04 00:02,13 00:01,57

4 72
Krzysztof Wadas

Paweł Żyła
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
08:21,76 08:21,76 00:02,85 00:00,72

5 80
Wojciech Pawioski

Monika Biłek
CENTO

Fiat

CC 
08:28,77 08:28,77 00:09,86 00:07,01

6 66
Adam Pawłowski

Ewa Broncel
CENTO

Fiat

CC 
08:33,12 08:33,12 00:14,21 00:04,35

7 73
Łukasz Dusza

Aleksandra Matusik
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
08:34,02 08:34,02 00:15,11 00:00,90

8 78
Rafał Zygmunt

Wojciech Anusiewicz
CENTO

Fiat

CC 
08:41,72 08:41,72 00:22,81 00:07,70

9 70
Karol Niemiec

Ewelina Majcherczyk
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
08:46,53 08:46,53 00:27,62 00:04,81

10 67
Dawid Dobrzeniecki

Grzegorz Bonk
CENTO

Fiat

CC 
08:59,15 08:59,15 00:40,24 00:12,62

11 69
Karol Chramęga

Piotr Chramęga
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
08:49,30 00:10,00 08:59,30 00:40,39 00:00,15

12 77
Rafał Marzec

Marcin Nawarol
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
09:00,12 09:00,12 00:41,21 00:00,82

13 71
Konrad Błasioski

Łukasz Paprocki
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
09:02,08 09:02,08 00:43,17 00:01,96

14 68
Kacper Włoch

Andrzej Poradzisz
CENTO

Fiat

CC 
09:06,61 09:06,61 00:47,70 00:04,53

15 76
Mateusz Nemś

Grzegorz Madej
CENTO

Fiat

S.C. 
09:43,38 00:10,00 09:53,38 01:34,47 00:46,77



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 19
Adam Owczarz

Dawid Kuboszek
RWD

Nissan

350Z 
07:54,97 07:54,97

2 29
Piotr Sikorski

Jarosław Piórkowski
RWD

BMW

E30 
07:56,47 07:56,47 00:01,50 00:01,50

3 27
Paweł Rączka

Łukasz Kuś
RWD

BMW

E36 
07:58,40 07:58,40 00:03,43 00:01,93

4 28
Piotr Kapusta

Agnieszka Kapusta
RWD

BMW

E36 
08:00,06 08:00,06 00:05,09 00:01,66

5 22
Kamil Florczyk

Bartek Długozima
RWD

BMW

M3
07:56,62 00:05,00 08:01,62 00:06,65 00:01,56

6 31
Tomasz Mizera

Łukasz Krakocha
RWD

BMW

E36 
08:05,04 08:05,04 00:10,07 00:03,42

7 26
Paweł Olbryś

Michał Nycz
RWD

BMW

E36 
08:15,19 08:15,19 00:20,22 00:10,15

8 21
Jakub Karkut

Marek Karkut
RWD

BMW

E30 
08:17,22 08:17,22 00:22,25 00:02,03

9 23
Łukasz Jarząbek

Łukasz Krzyżowski
RWD

BMW

E36 
08:18,30 08:18,30 00:23,33 00:01,08

10 24
Marek Karkut

Jakub Karkut
RWD

BMW

E30 
08:12,42 00:10,00 08:22,42 00:27,45 00:04,12

11 20
Bartosz Krzyżowski

Katarzyna Kochut
RWD

BMW

E36 
08:30,21 08:30,21 00:35,24 00:07,79

12 30
Sebastian Wolny

Michał Pietrzyk
RWD

BMW

E36 
08:48,28 00:10,00 08:58,28 01:03,31 00:28,07



Miejsce Nr Załoga Kl Samochód Czas Kara Wynik
Strata do 

lidera

Strata do 

poprzed.

1 3
Damian Kostka

Karolina Kubala
GOSC

Honda

Civic 
07:40,52 00:05,00 07:45,52

2 6
Jerzy Suder

Bartłomiej Suder
GOSC

Mitsubishi

Lancer 
08:08,68 08:08,68 00:23,16 00:23,16

3 7
Tomasz Mrzygłód

Dawid Sołtysek
GOSC

Toyota

Celica GT4
08:09,98 08:09,98 00:24,46 00:01,30

4 5
Kazimierz Karolczak

Krzysztof Marczewski
GOSC

Fiat

S.C. 
08:20,76 08:20,76 00:35,24 00:10,78

5 4
Jakub Najgrodzki

Agnieszka Szybaj
GOSC

Fiat

S.C. 
08:18,73 00:10,00 08:28,73 00:43,21 00:07,97

6 2
Andrzej Kajanek

Marcin Kamioski
GOSC

Honda

Civic 
08:28,51 00:10,00 08:38,51 00:52,99 00:09,78



Nr 

startowy
Klasa

1 Maicher Michał Wyszogrodzki Roman Peugeot 306 Gti GOSC

2 Kajanek Andrzej Kamiński Marcin Honda Civic GOSC

3 Kostka Damian Kubala Karolina Honda Civic GOSC

4 Najgrodzki Jakub Szybaj Agnieszka Fiat S.C. GOSC

5 Karolczak Kazimierz Marczewski Krzysztof Fiat S.C. GOSC

6 Suder Jerzy Suder Bartłomiej Mitsubishi Lancer GOSC

7 Mrzygłód Tomasz Sołtysek Dawid Toyota Celica GT4 GOSC

10 Wójcik-Mirski Florian Walczak Kamil Subaru Impreza K4

15 Maciączyk Mirosław Tkacz Grzegorz Mitsubishi Lancer K4

8 Kobiela Artur Wala Kamil Mitsubishi Lancer K4

9 Jancarz Bartłomiej Duda Grzegorz Audi 80 Quattro K4

11 Cheba Jacek Nawrocki Piotr Audi 80 Quattro K3

14 Sołtysiak Michał Wilk Katarzyna VW Golf K4

16 Różański Sebastian Deja Mateusz Mitsubishi Colt K4

17 Powrożnik Tomasz Pająk Krzysztof Audi Coupe K4

18 Bendig Uwe Telega Rafał Subaru Impreza K4

82 Leśniak Krzysztof Marek Krzysztof Audi 80 K4

21 Karkut Jakub Karkut Marek BMW E30 RWD

19 Owczarz Adam Kuboszek Dawid Nissan 350Z RWD

20 Krzyżowski Bartosz Kochut Katarzyna BMW E36 RWD

22 Florczyk Kamil Długozima Bartek BMW M3 RWD

23 Jarząbek Łukasz Krzyżowski Łukasz BMW E36 RWD

25 Fojtuch Patrycja Kuboszek Dawid Nissan 200SX RWD

26 Olbryś Paweł Nycz Michał BMW E36 RWD

27 Rączka Paweł Kuś Łukasz BMW E36 RWD

28 Kapusta Piotr Kapusta Agnieszka BMW E36 RWD

29 Sikorski Piotr Piórkowski Jarosław BMW E30 RWD

30 Wolny Sebastian Pietrzyk Michał BMW E36 RWD

31 Mizera Tomasz Krakocha Łukasz BMW E36 RWD

32 Wyszogrodzki Roman Maicher Michał Peugeot 306 Gti GOSC

12 Walczak Kamil Cieślar Patryk Subaru Impreza K4

33 Bęben Adrian Bęben Nina Honda Evora K3

34 Rudziński Leszek Olszowski Tomasz Peugeot 306 K3

35 Kępa Łukasz Duda Małgorzata Honda Civic K3

36 Majerski Łukasz Satława Grażyna Renault Clio K3

37 Watras Maciej Kluczewski Kamil Renault Clio K3

38 Nierychło Maria Nierychło Radosław Renault Clio K3

39 Adamaszek Michał Souch Paweł Peugeot 206 RC K3

40 Jakubczyk Michał Oleksik Tomasz Opel Corsa K3

41 Brodowski Miłosz Tichanowicz Oskar Renault Clio K3

42 Lokajczyk Piotr Fyderek Szymon Renault Clio K3

43 Dudek Robert Sawioła Andrzej Peugeot 206 K3

44 Forma Sławomir Rzecznik Krzysztof Opel Astra K3

45 Potapiuk Sławomir Haraf Daniel Honda Civic K3

46 Smolarczyk Tomasz Proksa Krzysztof Renault Clio K3

24 Karkut Marek Karkut Jakub BMW E30 RWD

47 Ferenczak Michał Chotarski Bartosz Subaru Impreza K4

48 Dembinny Daniel Włodarczyk Damian Honda CRX K2

49 Turoń Daniel Śliż Krzysztof Peugeot 106 K2

50 Jaworski Dawid Szycowska Klaudia Honda Civic K2

51 Tomala Dawid Ira Grzegorz Honda CRX K2

Kierowca Pilot Samochód



52 Ciombor Grzegorz Grabowski Dominik Honda Civic K2

53 Maślanka Józef Pokładnik Grzegorz Renault Clio K2

54 Bednarski Krzysztof Bednarski Mirosław Peugeot 106 K2

55 Jastrzębski Krzysztof Paszek Katarzyna Daewoo Lanos K2

56 Stoga Łukasz Zakrzewska Sabina Honda Civic K2

57 Ulman Łukasz Czerkaski Piotr Honda Civic K2

58 Antos Michał Pel Justyna Peugeot 106 Rallye K2

59 Krysiak Piotr Danilewicz Paweł Mitsubishi Colt K2

85 Kurasik Szymon Wieloch Filip Mitsubishi Colt K2

60 Trzpiot Dawid Przybyłek Laura Honda Civic K1

61 Tyndyk Grzegorz Szymczak Sebastian Suzuki Swift K1

62 Pawlik Krystian Salwirak Łukasz Fiat S.C. K1

63 Gluza Leszek Gluza Marcin Honda Civic K1

64 Semik Łukasz Bartosiak Mateusz Fiat S.C. K1

65 Oślak Paweł Paciej Michał Fiat S.C. K1

66 Pawłowski Adam Broncel Ewa Fiat CC CENTO

67 Dobrzeniecki Dawid Bonk Grzegorz Fiat CC CENTO

68 Włoch Kacper Poradzisz Andrzej Fiat CC CENTO

69 Chramęga Karol Chramęga Piotr Fiat S.C. CENTO

70 Niemiec Karol Majcherczyk Ewelina Fiat S.C. CENTO

71 Błasiński Konrad Paprocki Łukasz Fiat S.C. CENTO

72 Wadas Krzysztof Żyła Paweł Fiat S.C. CENTO

73 Dusza Łukasz Matusik Aleksandra Fiat S.C. CENTO

74 Mendela Marek Smykowski Maciej Fiat S.C. CENTO

75 Grudka Mariusz Gut Marcin Fiat CC CENTO

76 Nemś Mateusz Madej Grzegorz Fiat S.C. CENTO

77 Marzec Rafał Nawarol Marcin Fiat S.C. CENTO

78 Zygmunt Rafał Anusiewicz Wojciech Fiat CC CENTO

79 DeWeyher Wojciech Kostka Michał Fiat S.C. CENTO

80 Pawiński Wojciech Biłek Monika Fiat CC CENTO


